Borough of Quakertown 2023 Fee Schedule

<u> </u>	CIICC L	
Towing Fee - Business Hours		<u> </u>
Towing	\$	175.00
Road Service & Owner Show	\$	125.00
Remove Linkage or Driveshaft	\$	50.00
Cover Windows - Per Window	\$	20.00
Release Car	\$	-
All Borough Vehicles (towing)	\$	75.00
All Vehicles (greater than 10,000 lbs.) per hr	\$	200.00
Storage per day (starting midnight of day towed)	\$	50.00
Towing vehicles more than 4 miles (other than	\$	10.00
	\$	80.00
Gas/Oil/Anti-freeze/Stay Dry-per 5 gallons		Per Bid
Towing Fee - Non-Business Hours		
Towing	\$	200.00
Road Service & Owner Show	\$	150.00
Remove Linkage or Driveshaft	\$	50.00
Cover Windows - Per Window	\$	20.00
Release Car	\$	100.00
All Borough Vehicles (towing)	\$	85.00
All Vehicles (greater than 10,000 lbs.) per hr	\$	250.00
Storage per day (starting midnight of day towed)	\$	50.00
Towing vehicles more than 4 miles (other than	\$	10.00
	\$	100.00
Gas/Oil/Anti-freeze/Stay Dry-per 5 gallons		Per Bid
Impound Lot Fee		
Release vehicle during business hrs (8a-5p)	\$	25.00
Release vehicle during off hours (5p-8a)	\$	50.00
Storage - Per day or any part of a day	\$	50.00
Reports		
Accident Report	\$	15.00
Police Report	\$	15.00
Photographs		\$20.00 print - \$40.00 CD
Video	\$	40.00
Police Services		
Police Officer Services per Hour	Actual Rat	e plus Benefits & Admin Fee
Fuel Surcharge - Per Mile	\$	2.00

Borough of Quakertown 2023 Fee Schedule

Speed Board Rental	
Per Day	\$ 200.00
Fingerprinting	
Non-Resident	\$ 25.00
Child ID	\$ 5.00
Burglar Alarm	
First False Alarms in any Calendar Year	\$ -
Second	\$ 25.00
Third	\$ 50.00
Fourth	\$ 100.00
Fifth +	\$ 200.00
Fire Alarm	
First False Alarms in any Calendar Year	\$ -
Second	\$ 25.00
Third	\$ 50.00
Fourth	\$ 100.00
Fifth +	\$ 200.00
Parking Meter Ticket	
Fine	\$ 15.00
Fine Doubled if not paid within 5 days	\$ 30.00
Parking Ticket	
Fine	\$ 25.00
Fine Doubled if not paid within 5 days	\$ 50.00
Parking Meters	
Per 30 Minutes	\$ 0.25
Credit Card - Minimum Charge	\$ 4.00
Parking 10pm-6am	\$ -
Parking December 1 - 31	\$ -
Parking Permit - On or Before 1/15	\$ 150.00
Parking Permit - On or Before 2/15	\$ 137.50
Parking Permit - On or Before 3/15	\$ 125.00
Parking Permit - On or Before 4/15	\$ 112.50
Parking Permit - On or Before 5/15	\$ 100.00
Parking Permit - On or Before 6/15	\$ 87.50
Parking Permit - On or Before 7/15	\$ 75.00
Parking Permit - On or Before 8/15	\$ 62.50
Parking Permit - On or Before 9/15	\$ 50.00
Parking Permit - On or Before 10/15	\$ 37.50
Parking Permit - On or Before 11/15	\$ 12.50

Borough of Quakertown 2023 Fee Schedule General Fund - 01 Police Department

Project LifeSaver	
Initial Fee	\$ 400.00
Annual Fee	\$ 50.00
Replacement Transmitter Fee	\$ 350.00
Replacement Band	\$ 10.00